WICKED COMIC CON BOSTON 2025 REGISTRATION FORM



Sunday October 5th, 2025

Westin Boston Seaport District 425 Summer Street Boston, MA

Business Name	
Contact Person	
E-Mail	
Cell Phone	
Website or social media link	
Description of goods to be sold	
Exhibitor Tables are 6ft in length, additional tables cannot be brought in to expand your space. ALL applications are subject to approval.	

Artist OR Vendor (Circle One)

Galleria Tables: \$150 each. READ BELOW FOR PAYMENT INSTUCTIONS!

Once approved, Payments can be made <u>via (1) PayPal at</u> <u>wickedcomicconsales@gmail.com</u>, or (2) by a check made payable to_Wicked Comic Con and mailed to Wicked Comic Con, 550 Daniel Webster Hwy, Merrimack, NH 03054. This e-mail is for Paypal payments only, all communications must go through wickedcomiccon@gmail.com.

Table Quantity:

PayPal Fees <u>(\$10 per table if paying by PayPal</u>) TOTAL PAYMENT:

NO PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED. YOUR TABLE IS CONFIRMED ONCE PAID IN FULL.

WICKED COMIC CON BOSTON 2025 REGISTRATION FORM

Contract Terms & Conditions

- 1. Exhibitor assumes entire responsibility and hereby agrees to protect, indemnify, defend and hold harmless the WICKED COMIC CON and all their employees and agents against all claims and damages to person or property, governmental charges and or fines and attorney fees arising out of or caused by exhibitor's installation, removal, occupancy or use of the exhibition premises any part thereof. Exhibitors agree to hold harmless the WICKED COMIC CON and any of its production partners from loss or damage of merchandise or injury sustained attendance at its even The WICKED COMIC CON takes no responsibility for items lost or stolen; it is up to exhibitors to carry insurance for their goods.
- 2. Exhibitors will limit their display to the rented table space and a reasonable distance behind that space that is deemed "theirs" and will not alter the convention floor plan in any way. NO Exhibitor will be allowed to have any item(s) in the aisle space of the convention floor without PRIOR approval of the authorized convention liaison.
- 3. Exhibitors requiring electrical, phone, Internet, cable and/or other communications connections need to contact WICKED COMIC CON prior to the show date and make the appropriate arrangements.
- 4. Exhibitors will abide by the rules and regulations of the event venue.
- WICKED COMIC CON has the right to remove any offensive material displayed in its sole and absolute discretion. The sale of weapons is strictly prohibited. The tables you purchase are for your consumption ONLY. <u>NO SUBLETTING and OR RESELLING</u> of tables is allowed.
- 6. WICKED COMIC CON only allows the sale of licensed merchandise at its events. Exhibitors are responsible for the legality of the items they sell, as well as government and/or tax licenses, insurance.
- 7. WICKED COMIC CON RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DENY EXHIBITOR / CREATOR ACCESS TO ANY EVENT IF THE COMPANY FEELS THAT PARTICIPATION BY A GROUP OR INDIVIDUAL WILL HARM THE EVENT, IT'S PARTICIPANTS, OR OUR COMPANY IN ANY MANNER.
- 8. No Exhibitor will be permitted to set up after 30 minutes before the commencement of the event. No exhibitor may pack up or vacate its tables before the end of the event. All exhibitors must be packed up and all products and materials owned by said dealer must be entirely removed from the convention space by 9:00 PM EST on the last day of the event.
- 9. The refund deadline is 30 days before the event date. No refunds will be given after that date.
- 10. LOAD-IN AND SET-UP INFORMATION WILL BE E-MAILED TO YOU APPROXIMATELY TWO (2) WEEKS BEFORE THE CONVENTION. E-MAIL ALL QUESTIONS TO <u>WICKEDCOMICCON@GMAIL.COM</u>

All terms and conditions contained herein are agreed and accepted to this (day) of (month) (year)

By Signature: _____

Print: ______